UNITED
KENNEL

CLUB

United Kennel Club Inc.
Friday, November 3, 2017 to Sunday, November 5, 2017
Vendredi 3 novembre a dimanche 5 novembre 2017

JUDGING SCHEDULE

Complexe Sportif St-Lazare
1850, rue des Loisirs
St-Lazare, Quebec
J7T 3B4

Change of Judge: Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby will replace Mr. Robert Whitney — Saturday only
Changement de juge: Mme Jacqueline Rusby remplacera M. Robert Whitney — samedi seulement

Restaurant: will be open at 7:00 am — Hot Breakfast / ouvert a 7h00 dejeuner chaud
Sanction Match: Saturday following BIS / samedi apres BIS

Arena will be available after 5:00 pm Thursday, November 2, 2017
L’arena sera disponible apres 17h00 jeudi le 2 novembre 2017



JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, November 03, 2017

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Robert Whitney

10:30 AM
2 Australian Shepherd 1-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0
2 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-1-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1
3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-2-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-1-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
3 Schapendoes 1-1-0-1
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-1-0-1

36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Robert Whitney

1:30 PM
1 Braque d’Auvergne 1-0-0-0
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1
7 Retriever (Flat) 2-4-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-4-1
5 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2:30 PM
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
4  Setter (English) 1-0-2-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-1-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer)  2-0-0-0
6 Spaniel (French) 2-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-0
0 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

50 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Elaine Whitney

9:00 AM
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3-1-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr.  0-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Elaine Whitney

10:15 AM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-3-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-3-1-0
13 Chinese Crested 1-4-4-4
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
2  Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-1
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
7 Havanese 1-3-2-1
LUNCH
12:45 PM
6 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-2
2 Baby Puppy 2-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

A WNWD

62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-2-0
1-2-1-0

Ring 2

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Elaine Whitney

2:10 PM
8 Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
1 Japanese Spitz
6 Poodle (Miniature)
1 Baby Puppy
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
1 Baby Puppy
Dalmatian
Keeshond
Poodle (Standard)
2 Baby Puppy

wh

NWN

1NN

39 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-4-1-1

0-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
2-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
2-3-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

0-1-0-1
1-0-1-0
1-3-0-1

Ring 3

Group 02 (Hounds)
Larry Kereluke

10:00 AM
Beagle
Borzoi
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (SLH)
2 Baby Puppy

ONEFEFEN

[N

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-2

1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1

1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0

5 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-1-1

1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0

1 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-0-1-0

6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-4-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

2 Saluki 0-1-0-1

3 Whippet 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

31 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Larry Kereluke

1:00 PM
6 Akita 1-2-1-2
Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
10 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-5-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Boxer 2-1-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
10 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-3-3
4  Great Dane 0-2-0-2
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 2-0-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
5 Samoyed 1-3-1-0
4  Siberian Husky 0-3-0-1

50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Judge: Mrs. Elaine Whitney




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Friday, November 03, 2017

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
50 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
31 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
50 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
62 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
36 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Total
290 Dogs, 31 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, November 04, 2017

Ring 1 1 Briard 0-0-0-1 Ring 2 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 0 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
Larry Kereluke 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Andrea Robins 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-1 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
8:00 AM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 11:30 AM 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Braque d’Auvergne 1-0-0-0 3:00 PM 7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1 2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1 4 Baby Puppy 3-1 1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1
1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1 3 Schapendoes 1-1-0-1 4 Boston Terrier 3-1-0-0 7 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-4
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1 3 French Bulldog 2-0-1-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7 Retriever (Flat) 2-4-1-0 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2 1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-4-1 6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-5-0-1 1 Japanese Spitz 0-1-0-0 LUNCH
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1 1:00 PM
10 Retriever (Lab) 3-6-0-1 44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0 1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 6 Irish Wolfhound 1-2-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
9:30 AM 2 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-1-0
5 Setter (English) 1-1-2-1 Ring 3 6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-4-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 Ring 2 Group 03 (Working Dogs) 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0 Group 05 (Toys) Elaine Whitney 3 Saluki 0-2-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0 Anik Primeau 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-0 8:00 AM 2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-0-0 8:00 AM 6 Akita 1-2-1-2
4  Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-0-1 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0 40 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy
2 Spaniel (English Springer)  2-0-0-0 10 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-7-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
7 Spaniel (French) 2-4-0-1 7 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-4-1-1 11 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-5-1-3 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0 9:00 AM 2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0
4 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-3-0-1 12 Chinese Crested 0-4-4-4 6 Boxer 2-2-1-1 Ring 3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 5 Baby Puppy 2-3 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0 3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-0-1 9:00 AM Jacqueline Rusby
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
5 Weimaraner 2-1-0-2 3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-1 5 Cane Corso 1-3-1-0 2:30 PM
7 Havanese 1-3-2-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
71 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy 8 Italian Greyhound 1-3-1-3 13 Doberman Pinscher 1-4-5-3 1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Maltese 0-0-1-0 5 Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-2 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0 3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
6 Siberian Husky 0-5-0-1 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
Ring 1 Ring 2 1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) Group 03 (Working Dogs) 58 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
Larry Kereluke Anik Primeau 1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-1-1
2:00 PM 10:45 AM 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-0 4  Great Dane 0-3-0-1 4  Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-1-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 8 Samoyed 3-4-1-0 Ring 3 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Beauceron 0-2-0-0 Group 02 (Hounds) 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0 Elaine Whitney 1 West Highland White Terr.  0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Berger Picard 0-0-0-1 11:00 AM
3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0 2 Beagle 0-1-1-0 27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
5 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-2-0 1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 4 Dachshund (MS) 3-1-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Saturday, November 04, 2017

Ring 4 Group 02 (Hounds) LIMITED BREED SHOW GROUP 1 LIMITED BREED SHOW GROUP 5
Group 05 (Toys) 40 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy Ring 4 Ring 2
Jacqueline Rusby Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) Group 05 (Toys)
Group 03 (Working Dogs) Pierre Talbot Sherry Daigle
10:00 AM 70 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0 1:15 PM 12:45 PM
4 Pekingese 3-0-1-0 Group 04 (Terriers) 1 Braque d’Auvergne 1-0-0-0 4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-0-1
3 Pomeranian 0-3-0-0 27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-7-0-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1 7 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group 05 (Toys) 2 Pointer 0-1-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pug 0-1-0-0 76 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy 5 Retriever (Flat) 2-3-0-0 3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-0-1
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-3-0 12 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-3-1 3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-1
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 3 Baby Puppy 2-1 7 Havanese 1-3-2-1
42 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy 4 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-0-1 2:15PM
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 8 Italian Greyhound 1-2-1-4
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 44 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 5 Setter (English) 1-1-2-1 2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
3:00 PM 4 Pekingese 3-0-1-0
Total 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 3 Pomeranian 0-3-0-0
370 Dogs, 49 Baby Puppy 1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0 2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
Ring 4 2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-0 1 Pug 0-1-0-0
Jacqueline Rusby 3 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-1-0 4 Toy Manchester Terrier 2-0-2-0
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW 4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-1-1 4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0
11:30 AM 2 Spaniel (English Springer)  2-0-0-0 10 Chinese Crested 0-3-3-4
6 Poodle (Miniature) 2-3-0-1 CHINESE CRESTED CLUB OF CANADA 7 Spaniel (French) 2-4-0-1 6 Baby Puppy 2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Schipperke 0-1-0-1 Ring 1 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1 72 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
6 Shiba Inu 2-3-1-0 Sweepstakes: 11:45 AM 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Jean-Christophe Boulinguez 1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-1-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
2 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-0 5 Weimaraner 2-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Males: 3-6 (1), 9-12 (1)
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1 Females: 3-6 (4), 12-18 (3) 62 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
Veteran Sweepstakes *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
22 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy Males: 7-9 (1), Females 7-9 (1)
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ** REGULAR, NON-REGULAR & UNOFFICIAL
Larry Kereluke
BEST IN SHOW 12:30 PM
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP 16 Chinese Crested 2-5-5-4
Judge: Mr. Larry Kereluke *includes: 1 Vet. Male, 1 Vet. Female
8 Baby Puppy 2-6
1 Altered 0-1
Summary 1 Brace
1 Brood Bitch
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 4 Exhibition Only 0-4
71 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
Friday: 1:00 PM — Pierre Lambert
1 Advanced Rally entry (see Rally page)




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, November 05, 2017

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Robert Whitney

8:00 AM
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 3-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-1
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Otterhound 1-0-0-0
2 Petit Basset Gr. Vendeen 0-1-1-0
9:00 AM

8 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-4-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

3  Saluki 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Whippet 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-4
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

40 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Robert Whitney

1:00 PM
6 Akita 1-2-1-2
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-6-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0
6 Boxer 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
6 Cane Corso 1-3-1-1
12 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-5-3
5 Great Dane 0-4-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

5 Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-2 Ring 3
1 SaintBernard 0-1-0-0 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
8 Samoyed 3-4-1-0 Elaine Whitney
9 Siberian Husky 1-6-2-0
11:15 AM
74 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 1 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 10 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-4-1
8 Retriever (Lab) 3-4-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
Ring 2 LUNCH
Group 05 (Toys)
Jacqueline Rusby 1:00 PM
4  Setter (English) 1-0-2-1
1:00 PM 1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1
13 Chinese Crested 0-4-5-4 1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
5 Baby Puppy 2-3 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-2-0-0
3 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-1-1-0
7 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-3-1-1
Ring 3 2 Spaniel (English Springer)  2-0-0-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 6 Spaniel (French) 2-3-0-1
Elaine Whitney 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0-0-1-0
8:00 AM 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-2-0-1
3 Australian Shepherd 1-2-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Baby Puppy 2-0 5 Weimaraner 2-1-0-2
2 Beauceron 0-2-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-0-0-0 58 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Berger des Pyrenees 1-0-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
2 Berger Picard 0-0-1-1
3 Border Collie 0-2-1-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-2-0 Ring 4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Briard 0-1-0-0 Larry Kereluke
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 8:00 AM
9:00 AM 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-1-0 1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-1 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Schapendoes 1-1-0-1 3 Cairn Terrier 1-2-0-0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-1-1 2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-1-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0 1 Glen of Imaal Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-4-0-1 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
7 Schnauzer (Miniature) 2-3-1-1
50 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-1-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 West Highland White Terr.  0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Larry Kereluke

9:20 AM
7 Bulldog 2-3-1-1
5 Baby Puppy 3-2
4 Boston Terrier 3-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 2-0-1-0

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

1 Japanese Spitz 0-1-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

10:20 AM
3 Schipperke 0-2-0-1
6 Shiba Inu 2-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Shih Tzu 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-0-1
2 Keeshond 1-0-1-0
6 Poodle (Standard) 1-4-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

41 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Larry Kereluke

1:00 PM
5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-0-1
9 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-6-0-0
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-4-1-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-1
7 Havanese 1-3-2-1
7 Iltalian Greyhound 1-2-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 2-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Conformation - Sunday, November 05, 2017

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Larry Kereluke

2:45 PM
1 Maltese 0-0-1-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-0-0
4 Pekingese 3-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 0-3-0-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 2-0-2-0
4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-2-1-0

60 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

BEST IN SHOW
FOLLOWS LAST GROUP
Judge: Mr. Robert Whitney

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
58 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
40 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
74 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
25 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
73 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
41 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
50 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total: 361 Dogs, 45 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW — GROUP 2 LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 3
Ring 2 Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds) Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Jacqueline Rusby Jacqueline Rusby

2:00 PM 9:00 AM
2 Beagle 0-1-1-0 6 Akita 1-2-1-2
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1 1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 12 Bernese Mountain Dog 2-6-1-3
1 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Dachshund (MS) 3-1-0-0 2 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 6 Boxer 2-2-1-1
0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 10:10 AM
2 Dachshund (SS) 0-1-0-1 5 Cane Corso 1-2-1-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-1 12 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-5-3
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0 4  Portuguese Water Dog 2-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0
7 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-4-2-1 9 Siberian Husky 1-6-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3  Saluki 0-2-0-1 59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Whippet 2-1-1-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Judge: Jacqueline Rusby
6 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Elaine Whitney

33 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
10:45 AM

0-2-0-1
3-4-1-0

3 Great Dane
8 Samoyed

Summary

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
70 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
CHINESE CRESTED CLUB OF CANADA
Ring 1

Robert Whitney
10:45 AM

16 Chinese Crested 2-5-5-4
*includes 1 Vet. Male, 1 Vet. Female

8 Baby Puppy 2-6
1 Altered 0-1
1 Brace

2 Exhibition Only 0-2




JUDGING SCHEDULE - United Kennel Club Inc.
Rally & Obedience

RALLY
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
VENDREDI LE 3 NOVEMRE 2017
FRIDAY NOVEMBER 3, 2017
8:30 AM
PIERRE LAMBERT

8 Excellent B: 2200, 2201, 2202, 2203,

2204, 2205, 2206, 2207

3 Excellent A: 2100, 2101, 2102

5 Advanced B: 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003,
2004

2 Advanced A: 1900, 1901

2 Intermediate: 1800, 1801

3 Novice B: 1700, 1701, 1702

7 Novice A: 1600, 1601, 1602, 1603,

1604, 1605, 1606

Total: 30 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL # 1- RING 5
SAMEDI LE 4 NOVEMBRE 2017
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2017
8:00 AM

PIERRE LAMBERT

2 Pre-Novice: 800, 804,

2 Novice A: 901, 902

5 Novice B: 1000, 1001, 1003, 1004,
1005

2 Novice C: 1100, 1101

1 OpenA: 1200

10 Open B: 1300, 1301, 1302, 1303,
1305, 1306, 1308, 1309,
1310, 1311

3 Utility A: 1402, 1403, 1405

5 Utility B: 1500, 1501, 1502, 1505,

1507

Total: 30 dogs

OBEDIENCE
TRIAL #3 -RING 5
DIMANCHE LE 5 NOVEMBRE 2017
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2017
8:00 AM

MICHEL BEAULIEU

5 Utility B: 1501, 1503, 1504, 1505,
1506

4 Utility A: 1400, 1401, 1402, 1404

8 OpenB: 1301, 1302, 1303, 1304,
1305, 1307, 1308, 1309

1 OpenA: 1200

5 Novice B: 1001, 1003, 1004, 1005,
1006

2 Novice A: 901, 902

5 Pre-Novice: 800, 801, 802, 803, 804

Total: 30 dogs

CHINESE CRESTED CLUB OF CANADA
SPECIALTY RALLY
Ring 5— 1:00 pm
1 Advanced A: 800

TRIAL # 2 - RING 6
SAMEDI LE 5 AOUT, 2017
SATURDAY, AUGUST 5, 2017
1:15PM

PIERRE LAMBERT

6 Excellent B: 2201, 2202, 2203,
2204, 2206, 2207

3 Excellent A: 2100, 2101, 2102

3 Advanced B: 2001, 2002, 2003,

1 Advanced A: 1900

2 Intermediate: 1800, 1801

3 Novice B: 1700, 1701, 1703

4 Novice A: 1602, 1603, 1605, 1606

Total: 22 dogs

TRIAL # 2- RING 5
SAMEDI LE 4 NOVEMBRE 2017
SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 4, 2017
1:15PM

PIERRE LAMBERT

3  Novice A: 901, 901, 902

4 Novice B: 1000, 1002, 1004, 1005

6 Open B: 1300, 1302, 1303, 1306,
1308, 1309,

2 Utility A: 1403, 1405

5 Utility B: 1500, 1502, 1503, 1505,
1506

Total: 20 dogs

TRIAL #4 - RING 5
DIMANCHE LE 5 NOVEMBRE 2017
SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2017
1:15PM

MICHEL BEAULIEU

3 Utility B: 1504, 1505, 1506

3 Utility A: 1400, 401, 1402

6 OpenB: 1302, 1303, 1304, 1307
1308, 1310

2 Novice B: 1002, 1006

3 Novice A: 900, 901, 902

3 Pre-Novice: 801, 802, 803

Total: 20 dogs




DIRECTIONS
COMPLEXE SPORTIF ST-LAZARE
1850 RUE DES LOISIRS
ST-LAZARE J7T 3B4

Highway 20 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 20 to Exit 22

Coming off exit turn left (north) on Saint Dominique to Boul Cite-des-Jeune
Turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare

Turn left on Montee St-Lazare turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your LEFT

Highway 20 from the West (Ontario)

Highway 20 from the West

Stay on the 20 to Exit 17

Coming off exit turn left (north) on the 201 Direction St. Clet

At the flashing lights in the village of St. Clet turn RIGHT on Boul Cite-des-Jeune (340) to Montee St-Lazare
Turn left on Montee St-Lazare turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your LEFT

Highway 40 from the East (Montreal)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Turn left on D’Aoust

D’Aoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your RIGHT

Highway 40 from the West (Ontario)

Stay on the 40 to Exit 26

Coming off exit turn right D’Aoust

Daoust will change name to Bedard

Stay on Bedard to very end

Turn left on Rue des Loisirs

The Complexe Sportif St-Lazare is to your RIGHT



